
Madera High School 
2022/2023 boys varsity Water polo schedule 

 
        Day                      Date                           Opponent                                                               Site                                                  Time                  

Tuesday 8/9/2022 Dinuba Home Madera High School 6:30 PM 

Thursday 8/11/2022 Tulare Western Home Madera High School 4:30 PM 

Friday 8/19/2022 Pioneer Valley Away Pioneer Valley High School 5:00 

Tuesday 8/23/2022 Chowchilla Away Chowchilla 5:00 PM 

Thursday 8/25/2022 Torres Home Madera High School 5:30 PM 

Tuesday 8/30/2022 Buhach Colony TBD TBD 5:30 PM 

Friday 9/2/2022 PV Tournament Away Pioneer Valley High School TBA 

Saturday 9/3/2022 PV Tournament Away Pioneer Valley High School TBA 

Tuesday 9/6/2022 Madera South Home Madera High School 5:30 PM 

Friday 9/9/2022 Sunnyside Tournament Away Sunnyside High School TBA 

Saturday 9/10/2022 Sunnyside Tournament Away Sunnyside High School TBA 

Tuesday 9/13/2022 Hanford Away Hanford High School 7:30 PM 

Tuesday 9/20/2022 SJM Home Madera High School 6:30 PM 

Thursday 9/22/2022 Edison Away Edison High School 6:30 PM 

Tuesday 9/27/2022 Garza Home Madera High School 6:30 PM 

Thursday 9/29/2022 Sanger Away Sanger High School 6:30 PM 

Tuesday 10/4/2022 Bullard Home Madera High School 6:30 PM 

Thursday 10/6/2022 SJM Away San Joaquin Memorial High School 6:30 PM 

Friday 107/2022 Atwater Tourney Away Atwater High School TBA 

Saturday 10/8/2022 Atwater Tourney Away Atwater High School TBA 

Wednesday 10/12/2022 Edison Home Madera High School 6:30 PM 

Wednesday 10/19/2022 Garza Away Justin Garza High School 6:30 PM 

Tuesday 10/25/2022 Sanger Home Madera High School 6:30 PM 

Thursday 10/27/2022 Bullard Away Bullard High School 6:30 PM 

Wednesday 11/2/2022 CIF Playoffs TBA TBA TBA 

Friday 11/4/2022 CIF Playoffs TBA TBA TBA 

Wednesday 11/9/2022 CIF Playoffs TBA TBA TBA 

Saturday 11/12/2022 CIF Playoffs TBA TBA TBA 
Principal:  Robyn Cosgrove 
Athletic Director:  John Fernandez 
Head Coach:  Ashlee Gibbs 
Colors:  Blue & White 
Mascot:  Coyote 


